## PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL March 20, 2023 Work Session 10 a.m.

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom meeting ID: 232 628 2566 Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Shaandiin Parrish, Chairperson Carl R. Slater, Vice Chairperson

Place: Navajo Nation Council Chamber, Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Members Present:	
Lomardo Aseret	Seth A. Damon
Norman M. Begay	Shaandiin Parrish
Amber K. Crotty	Carl R. Slater

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order; the Roll Call; the Invocation;
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- 3. Purpose of the Work Session: The intent of the meeting is to provide an overview of the history of the Veterans Trust Fund and how the interest income may be used by the Navajo Veterans Administration; Allow Veterans Organizations to ask questions of the presenters.
- 4. Receive Reports:
  - a. Overview of the Veterans Trust Fund: Presenter:
    - Jeremy Jimmy, Investment Manager, Investment Section, OOC
    - Robert Willie, Accounting Manager, Office of the Controller,
    - Dominic Beyal, Director, Office of Management & Budget with Nanette Francisco, Interim Budget Officer
    - and Bobbie Baldwin, Director, Department of Veterans Administration
- 5. Close of the Work Session; Adjournment

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order